
2024 ZASSC Sighthound Standings

Date Breed Call Name Owner Best MPH Age Notes

04/21/24 Bz Phoenix KC Thompson 12.373 33.06 2 years 0 months 28 days

05/26/24 Bz Ndora Linda Pocurull 12.551 32.59 3 years 9 months 27 days

04/21/24 Bz Ndora Linda Pocurull 12.868 31.79 3 years 8 months 23 days

05/26/24 Bz Ripley Savannah Leeah 14.615 27.99 1 years 9 months 4 days

05/26/24 Bz Livvie Linda Pocurull 11 years 9 months 20 days
Guest Run - holds 6th fastest borzoi time on 

this track

05/26/24 Carolina Dog Loomy Gina DeJarnette 14.462 28.29 3 years 0 months 6 days New Track Record

05/26/24 Carolina Dog Nala Gina DeJarnette 15.873 25.77 3 years 2 months 3 days

5/25/2024 G-NGA Clementine Courtney Hafer 11.192 36.55 6 years 3 months 18 days

05/26/24 GH Cashew Susan Visocchi 11.39 35.93 4 years 6 months 7 days

05/26/24 GH Pecan Susan Visocchi 12.37 33.07 1 years 3 months 19 days

5/26/2024 IW Zen Renate Roder 1 years 11 months 16 days Training Run

05/26/24 RR Magic Linda Sutton 15.97 25.61 1 years 5 months 28 days

04/21/24 Sa Wilma Linda Pocurull 12.85 31.84 3 years 5 months 2 days

04/21/24 SW Birch Samantha New 13.657 29.95 3 years 0 months 18 days

05/26/24 SW Ganon Autumn Lynn 14.182 28.85 4 years 6 months 5 days

04/21/24 SW Mikah Chris Buhrdorf 14.194 28.82 1 years 9 months 6 days

05/26/24 SW Mikah Chris Buhrdorf 14.343 28.52 1 years 10 months 11 days

05/26/24 SW Zelda Autumn Lynn 16.236 25.20 1 years 3 months 16 days

05/26/24 SW Calcifer Amy Reed 16.287 25.12 3 years 3 months 27 days

Cirneco dell'Etna - Track Record 05/06/18 Ursa (Karin Mundsday ) 16.872/24.25 MPH

Greyhound NGA - Track Record 3/4/2012 Jake (Daro Hyder ) 10.801/37.88 MPH

Ibizan - Track Record 05/28/2012 Demi (Lu Capritta)  15.482/26.42 MPH

Irish Wolfhound - Track Record 03/06/21 Reilly (Amy Solberg ) 16.191 sec/25.267 MPH

Silken Windhound - Track Record  Apache 5/25/2014 (Russ & Chris Buhrdorf) 12.884/31.75 MPH

Sloughi - Track Record 9/30/2013 Rsassa (Dominique) 13.321/30.71 MPH

Italian Greyhound - Track Record  08/25/2013 Nico (Gayle Irani)  13.611/30.06 MPH

Pharoah - Track Record 10/20/2018 Copper (Robin Phinney) 14.037 sec /29.14 MPH

Rhodesian Ridgeback - Track Record 06/17/2023 Tori (Karla Smith ) 14.057 sec / 29.10 MPH

Saluki - Track Record 9/30/2013 Lance (Jean Colletti) 12.681/32.26 MPH

Scottish Deerhound - Track Record - Breagha 04/02/2022 (Carol Duarte ) 15.343/26.66 MPH

Afghan - Track Record 8/29/2021 Jäger (Mike O'Neil)  12.888 sec /31.74 MPH

Azawakh - Track Record 8/01/2020 Ramisi (Michele Bisbee ) 14.497 sec /28.22 MPH

Basenji - Track Record 06/17/2023 Raven (Kimberly McNeill ) 15.56 sec / 26.29 MPH

Borzoi - Track Record 08/27/16 T-Pet (Rebecca Peters Campbell ) 11.346 sec /36.06 MPH

Greyhound AKC - Track Record 06/17/23 Cashew (Sue Visocchi ) 11.200 sec /36.54 MPH

Carolina Dog - Track Record Loomy (Gina DeJarnette) 14.462 src / 28.29 MPH

Galgo Español - Track Record 09/02/2023 Sadie (Robyn Townsend)  12.867 sec/ 31.79 MPH

5/26/2024



2024 ZASSC Sighthound Standings

Date Breed Call Name Owner Best MPH Age Notes

05/26/24 W Beaker Stephanie Beagan 12.468 32.81 3 years 6 months 17 days

05/26/24 W Nikola Slim Karen Kiley 12.622 32.41 2 years 11 months 17 days

05/26/24 W Dylan Cathy Day 13.138 31.14 8 years 2 months 9 days

05/26/24 W Davy Linda Pocurull 13.389 30.55 6 years 9 months 11 days

05/26/24 W Olive Krista Kostycz 13.476 30.36 4 years 10 months 14 days

05/26/24 W Amber Krista Kostycz 13.585 30.11 5 years 6 months 15 days

05/26/24 W1 Lucas Linda Sanders 11.149 36.69 3 years 6 months 9 days

05/26/24 W1 Zephyr Janet Krick 11.572 35.35 3 years 6 months 9 days

05/26/24 Longdog Talus Amy Reed 1 years 2 months 14 days Training Runs

Date Breed Call Name Owner Best MPH Age Notes

05/26/24 Bz Livvie Linda Pocurull 11 years 9 months 20 days Guest Run

05/26/24 Bz Ndora Linda Pocurull 12.551 32.59 3 years 9 months 27 days

05/26/24 Bz Ripley Savannah Leeah 14.615 27.99 1 years 9 months 4 days

05/26/24 Carolina Dog Loomy Gina Dejarnette 14.462 28.29 3 years 0 months 6 days

05/26/24 Carolina Dog Nala Gina Dejarnette 15.873 25.77 3 years 2 months 3 days

05/26/24 GH Cashew Susan Visocchi 11.387 35.93 4 years 6 months 7 days

05/26/24 GH Pecan Susan Visocchi 12.372 33.07 1 years 3 months 19 days

05/26/24 IW Zen Renate Roder 1 years 11 months 16 days No time

05/26/24 RR Magic Linda Sutton 15.972 25.61 1 years 5 months 28 days

05/26/24 SW Ganon Autumn Lynn 14.182 28.85 4 years 6 months 5 days

05/26/24 SW Mikah Chris Buhrdorf 14.343 28.52 1 years 10 months 11 days

05/26/24 SW Zelda Autumn Lynn 16.236 25.20 1 years 3 months 16 days

05/26/24 SW Calcifer Amy Reed 16.287 25.12 3 years 3 months 27 days

05/26/24 WH Beaker Stephanie Beagan 12.468 32.81 3 years 6 months 17 days

05/26/24 WH Nikola Slim Karen Kiley 12.622 32.41 2 years 11 months 17 days

05/26/24 WH Dylan Cathy Day 13.138 31.14 8 years 2 months 9 days

05/26/24 WH Davy Linda Pocurull 13.389 30.55 6 years 9 months 11 days

05/26/24 WH Olive Krista Kostycz 13.476 30.36 4 years 10 months 14 days

05/26/24 WH Amber Krista Kostycz 13.585 30.11 5 years 6 months 15 days

05/26/24 WH1 Lucas Linda Sanders 11.149 36.69 3 years 6 months 9 days

05/26/24 WH1 Zephyr Janet Krick 11.572 35.35 3 years 6 months 9 days

05/26/24 Longdog Talus Amy Reed 1 years 2 months 14 days Training Runs

ZASSC SIGHTHOUNG RUNS 5/26/2024

Lurcher Track Record 09/02/2023  Beep (Crystal Fox) 12.371 sec / 33.07 MPH

Longdog Track record 04/02/2022  Fleta (Steven Arpad ) 11.403/35.88 MPH

Whippet - Track Record 07/30/2022 Nikola Slim <Niko> (Karen Kiley)  12.029 sec / 34.01 MPH

Whippet RB (W1) - Track Record 06/17/2023 Lucas  (Linda Sanders ) 10.817 sec / 37.82 MPH MPH

Taigan - Track Record Jayyl ( Michelle Bisbee) 13.311 sec / 30.73 MPH
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